

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1550 of 2018

=====

JAYESH MOHAN KRISHNANI - PROPRIETOR OF LAFIL ENGINEERS AND
ASSOCIATES,
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ZUBIN F BHARDA(159) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MR D C SEJPAL(1322) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 12/06/2018

ORAL ORDER

By joint request, stand over to 20.06.2018. Till the next date of hearing, the learned trial Court shall not proceed further with the case.

(A.J.DESAI, J.)

**Kazi...*